2022-23 Catalog Addendum

Adoptions with Updates:

- 2022-23 Academic Calendar Addendum Approved by Board of Regents October 24, 2022.
- Personnel/Faculty Updates:

Don Parks – Industrial Mechatronics (add)

Gregory Walek – Game Development & Application Programming (add)

Greg Jones – Construction Management (add)

Manuel Trevino – (remove)

Rebekah Sanchez – Interim Division Chair Information Technology (add)

Teresa Laman – Interim Division Chair, Public Administration & Management (add)

Plumbing Certificate – Basic Level 1 Certificate

- PFPB 1306, 1323, 2308, 2309, 1321- New courses for Plumbing certificate
- Plumbing Basic Level 1 Certificate new certificate

Logistics Occupational Skill Award

Logistics OSA added. Courses are: OSHT1320, QCTC1303, LMGT1319, LMGT1321.
 Part of the industrial mechatronics program.

Engineering Technology Course Correction DFTG2330 to DFTG1330

- DFTG 2330 deleted, DFTG 1330 added.
- AAS Degree DFTG 2330 replaced with DFTG 1330.

Industrial Mechatronics

- MFGT 2459 Industrial Automation II removed prerequisite requirement.
- ELPT 2319 Programmable Logic Controllers added and ELPT 1321 deleted. This
 change is applicable to Electrical Technician Level 1 Certificate and Industrial
 Mechatronics AAS degree.
- QCTC 1303 Quality Control changed contact hours from 48 lecture hours to 32 lecture hours + 32 lab hours. This change affects Industrial Mechatronics Level 1 Certificate and AAS.

Associate of Arts in Teaching Degree

- The universities have expanded their options so this will allow students to expand their core list. Changes to HIST, proposed to use HIST 1301, and HIST 1302, or HIST 2301.
 Goes into effect for spring 2023.
- Offering SOCI 1301 added any Social and Behavioral Science Core.
- Offering ENGL 2327 & 2332 added any Language, Philosophy & Culture Core
- Offering ARTS 1301 added Creative Arts Core

Cosmetology:

- AAS Degree ACNT 1311 Computerized Accounting changed to ACNT 1303 Introduction to Accounting.
- The OR statement will be added for Spring 2023.
- Cosmetology AAS degree for spring, wording changed to ACNT 1311 OR ACNT 1303.
 Removed ACNT 1311 and kept ACNT 1303.
- CSME 1410 moved to the second semester and substituted with CSME 2472. Also
 moved CSME 1348 from the second course to the third course in the second semester.

HVAC:

 HART 2301 – Contact hours changed from 48 lecture hours to 32 lecture hours + 32 lab hours.

Vocational Nursing Students – Clinical II:

 VNSG 1363 (pg. 356) typo to be corrected to VNSG 1463 for Spring semester of Fall Admission.

Pathways for 22-23 Catalog:

 The updates for Pathways for 22-23 catalog. This is based on changes to pre reqs that change in HECM in Math1314 was removed as a pre req from Trigonometry. And the combination of Algebra and Trigonometry was removed as an equitable sub for Pre-Calculus. Pathways have been updated through revising wording and some sequencing.

•	SPAN 1411 and SPAN 1412 were listed in the pathways as electives; however, since we've added French to the schedule, the pathways will be revised to list Foreign Languages rather than Spanish.